OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

12-30-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

F SUMPLY LIBRAL THREE STATES TH			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tı 1029	13967 cuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): American Pioneer Title Insurance Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Ticor Title Insurance Company of		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) September 14, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Internal Florida Address: Street Address: 601 Riverside Drive City: Jacksonville State: Florida Country: USA Zip: 32204 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Florida Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Attached	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John B. Greenberg, c/o The Stolar Partnership LLP Internal Address: 911 Washington Avenue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Example Enclosed		
City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63101 Phone Number: (314) 231–2800 Fax Number: (314) 436–8400 Email Address: JBG@STOLARLAW.COM	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Description Date b. Deposit Account Number		
9. Signature: Signature John B. Greenberg Name of Person Signing	Authorized User Name / 2 / 2 3 / 6 4 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK <

REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0240

APPROVED

NEP 14 2004

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY AND AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE TITL

The undersigned pursuant to Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, being the Sole Stockholder, Vice President, and Assistant Secretary of American Pioneer Title Insurance Company, adopt the following Articles of American Pioneer Title Insurance Company:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended by deleting paragraph 1 and inserting the following in its place:
 - 1. The name of the corporation is: TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA.
- 3. The date of the adoption of this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation the Directors of the Corporation is April 27, 2004.
- 4. This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been approved and adopted by all the Directors of the Corporation and the Sole Stockholder of the Outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation.

WITNESS OUR HANDS AND SEAL on this 4th day of August, 2004.

(Corporate Seal)

AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ATTEST:

Marjorie Nonzura, Assistant Secretary

Eileen W. Van Roeyen, Vice President

12/15/04 WED 17:10 [TX/RX NO 8808]

REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0241

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois at large, this day personally appeared Eileen W. Van Roeyen and Marjorie Nemzura, respectively Vice President and Assistant Secretary of American Pioneer Title Insurance Company, now known as Ticor Title Insurance Company of Florida, a Florida corporation, each to me well known and known to be such officers of said corporation, and they severally acknowledged before me that they executed the above and foregoing Articles of American Pioneer Title Insurance Company, now known as Ticor Title Insurance Company of Florida, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and intended on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official scal at Cook, County and State aforesaid, this 4th day of August, 2004.

Michelle R. Cotton, Notary Public My commission expires: CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY,

as Sole Stockholder

BY Column II. barn Koeyarni

Eileen W. Van Roeyen, Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois, this day personally appeared Eileen W. Van Roeyen, Vice President of Chicago Title Insurance Company, a Florida corporation, to me well known and known to be Vice President of said corporation, and she acknowledged before me that she executed the above and foregoing Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of American Pioneer Title Insurance Company for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and intended on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal at Cook, County and State aforesaid, this 4th day of August, 2004.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MICHELLE R. COTTON

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/13/2004

Michelle R. Cotton, Notary Public My commission expires:

Owner Name	Mark	Reg or Seria
American Pioneer Title Insurance Company	American Pioneer Title Insurane Company	2703705
American Pioneer Title Insurance Company	Aptitude Searcher	2759592
American Pioneer Title Insurance Company	Aptitute Solutions	2687332
American Pioneer Title Insurance Company (change to Ticor)	Aptitude Edge	2811083
American Pioneer Title Insurance Company (change to Ticor)	Aptitude	2504644
American Pioneer Title Insurance Company	Apticalc	2620340
American Pioneer Title Insurance Company	American Pioneer Title Insurance Company and Design	2627637